
Yash Management & Satellite Ltd.

14s February,2A19

The Manager,
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 51L601

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Board Meeting Outcome - Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine
months ended December 3L,2018.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. February 14, 2019

considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine
months ended December 31,2018. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Unaudited Financial Results along with the
Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company thereon are enclosed
herewith.

The Meeting of the Board of Director corunenced at 03.00 p.m. and concluded at 3:40 p.m.

Kindly take the sarne on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Yash lite Limited

q4*
Pratik Too

Company ompliance Officer

Encl: As above

Regd. Office : 303, Morya Landmark-I, Opp. Infiniti Mall, Off. New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 0S3.
Tel: 9l'22'67 425443 Fax t 9l-22-67425440 E-mail : yashman@hotmail.com Website : www.yashmanagement.in

CIN : L65920MII1993PLC073309
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-:"
We havc reviewed the accompanying statement uf unaucjit*d standattxe financial resulk nf yA$H
M AN AG r h,ENr_ & s-ArE ru'ld riMrr#?;r; C;;;;;;) ;; 

.*i,,, 

;; #* ;#ffi ;;lr.;;,
2018 and-year lo date froue April 1, zfll8 to December ai, eort ("the Statenrent,,) attache; h;;iil,
L:eing submitted by tile Corr"rpany pursuar"rt to lhe r*quirenienk of Regul*tror, tt;r;;;;d;
il:t::q !flq1u:::*.r".: Discl*sure Requkeurents) Reguiarion:, zfits, *s #oiiifieJ rry e;rr*"r-, rrro.
ClR,/CpDl FAC| 64 2A1.6 dated July g, 2A1,6.

Yhis *t**srenf rqhich is th* responxibtry of the Curnpany's a{anag**:renf and aypr*ved by ttrex*yrl yt *ir*rt*r*, fax. byn pr*pared 
"in 

ac**r<{an* ,{*l r}r* #*gniti*n u#'rrrr*1,***rrt
prrfurr"iples laid down in-tlre Indian Accounting Stanclarri 3{ "Interim tr,inalcial Rcp.:o166U" (;,1; ;t
34"'tr, 7t**,<ribtcl xn*er $eeti*n 133 os the {onipani*s Act, 2*13 r*u4 :*i*, releva.*tiul*r :k*i"rilllr*r*
un<ler and ot"lrcr accounting principres g*n*,ouy accepted in India. o;;;;-p"";;;ffi6 ffi}fr;;
rcport on the $htement based on our revier,r..

We cr*arduci*lcl *rr review *f th* $tatffnent in accort{ance with the $tanctr*rd *rr fi.evierv
Ertgageurents (SREi 24r(}'Id.eview of lnterinr Financial Infornrrrior., i'-*"*,JUy-ii,- f"U-p*a""iAutiiior of the ilrtity', issued hy tire Insl,itut* r,f chartere.i a.."r",i^.o of Inclia. 'Ihis Stantlard
requircs that rve 1:lan a:rrt perforrn the review to olrtain urorlerate uur".rrun.o;; *;;;;th*;;;
Statcnrsnt is frec r"rf nraterialmlss[aiement. A revicrv i-E-linrited eri.i*ily i-";;,,;i;;;;;-^y
persorinel antl anaiyucal ptoceclu-res appiit'ci to ftnanriat data ane! tf-,uu 1ri rr,;A*;'il;;;ce than
an audit' xvc have not performed an erudit and accordingly, rve do not *proiu i, -"affi*i;;.' ;'
iSas*d {}I} {}ur rlvi*rv csnducted a* stated abovl:, nathing has {onre t$ our attention that cflusc, i1s to
beli,eve..ttr"rat^the- eccorllpanying statement, preparJr{ in aecor.1"i,,r" ,r{,h-"-f";;;-r"dt;
Acc*unting Sland*rtls atid other_ accounting'principlcs gentrally ni.*pt*J r" i-[*, n*"rili
cliscl$sed ttre information requirerl to lrc disclosed in ternnJ of fiesuh;;il #-i,"rr- 5#, &;;ilbligations and Disclosu.re Reqrrire***ri--n*gtatjon, :Aig-Ir"modiijed by Cirrular Nc,clRlCFI)/rAC/6?/201b,Jateti ]ulys, 2016, inclutiing the maftncr in wtrich it is ti r* *Jrlilr*, o,that rt conlailrs any maierial misstatenrent.

Z.

Far &#s ]ain and yriveclj
Chartered Accountants

wk
{NIMESH F. IAIN}

r"{'{TMEK
{M.N{}.14$*r}n



Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Decmeber 2018

Sr.
Parficlrl

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

3'lst December
201A

30th September
2018

3lst Decembea
2017

31st Decembor
201A

31st December
2017

3'l st March
2018

lUnauditedI llJnaudited) fAudited)

I

il

ilt

vil

vlil

XI

xil
xill

xtv

tx

x

Revenue from operation (Net of Return)

Other income

Total lncome(l + ll)

Expenseg

a Cost of Material Consumed

b Purchase of Stock- in- trade ( Net of Retum)

c Changes in inventories of Finished Goods

d Work-in-progressand Stock-in-Trade

e Employees Benefit Expense

f Finane Cost

g Depreciation and amortisation expense

h Other Expenses

Total Expenses

Profiu(loss) before exceptional and tax (lll t lV)

Exceptional ltems

Net Profit before tax (V t Vl)

Tax Expenses

a Curenltax

b Defened tax

Profit (Loss) for the period (Vll t Vlll)

Other Comprehensive lncome

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Change in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period (Xlll+XlV)

Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value of Rs. 10 Each)
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve
Earnings per equity share :(Quaterly/Nine Months Figures are

not annualised)
'l ) Basie
,\ nil"tad

(0.e11

30,56

0.25

23.30

26.33

89.84

34.52

72 0n

394.37

136 43

575.23

154.51

29.65

(7.43:,

(0.041

8.86

2.71

2.92

8.85

0.39

7.15

2.12

2.92

9.23

23.55 't16.17

62.53

(29.2O\

5.94

3.11

2.18

22.49

107.42

(7.43)

31.40

23.23

6.88

4.72

?c ,n

530.80

418.O7

(28.801

15.30

9.73

4.16

5' 06

729.74

504.96

31.31

30.07

11.54

7.06

77 29

15.87

13.78

13.78

13.78

(8.94

4.84

1,700.00

0.03
0.03

21.81

1.74

1.74

1.74

(29.82)

(28.0E)

1,700.00

(0.17)
(0.17)

67.05

45.12

49.12

9.35

39.77

39.77

1,700.00

0.23
n)2

96.00

11.42

11.42

11.42

(77.34)

(65.s2)

1,700.00

(0.3e)
/n ao\

473.41

57.39

57.39

10.64

46.75

46.75

't,700.00

0.28
N'A

662.23

67.51

67.51

14.57

(1s.031

67.97

10.48

78.45

1,700.00

445.45

0.45

2

4

5

Notes:

Tha above financial results have boen reveiwed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th February, 2019

with the relevant rules issued thereunder.

The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Trading and there is no separate reportable segment as per lnd AS 1OB dealing with Sogment Reporting.

Previous year/ quarteE figures has been regroup / rearanged wherever neessary.

The above financial results are available at w.bseindia.@m and w.yashmanagement.in

)lace: Mumbai

)ate: 14th February, 2019

For Yash [lt"n"g"."nt &S.frmtts\ '
-" 

- '1',S '-rjr\
l^C' ",( .;;t_--- tir]
Anurag Gupta ,,' t li !i A l i 
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Yash Management & Satellite Ltd.

Regd. Office : 303, Morya Landmark-l, Opp. Inliniti Mall, Off. New Link Road,Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 0S3.
Tel:91-22-67425443 Fa'x z 9l-22-67425440 E-mail : yeshmrn@hotmail.com Website : www.yashmrnegement.in

CIN : L65920MHI 993PLC073309


