

14th February, 2019

The Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Script Code: 511601

Sub: Board Meeting Outcome - Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. February 14, 2019 considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Unaudited Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors of the Company thereon are enclosed herewith.

The Meeting of the Board of Director commenced at 03.00 p.m. and concluded at 3:40 p.m.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Yash Management & Satellite Limited

MUMBAI

Pratik Toprani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



## JAIN & TRIVEDI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 319/321, Narshi Natha Street, 2/4, Mody Chambers, Masjid, Mumbai- 400 009.

Telephone/Fax #: 2342 4814 - 2342 9107 /341 1388. email: dilsat@vsnl.com

Dilip L. Jain

B.Com. LL.B.(G).C.S. FCA

Satish C. Trivedi B.Com. LL. B.(G). FCA

Nimesh P. Jain B.Com,LL.B.ACA

Certificate No:-74/2019

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON REVIEW OF INTERIM FINANCIAL RESULTS
TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
YASH MANAGEMENT & SATELLITE LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of YASH MANAGEMENT & SATELLITE LIMITED ('the Company') for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and year to date from April 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 ("the Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

This statement which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

- 2. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
- 3. Based on our review conducted as stated above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclose, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2019

For M/s Jain and Trivedi Chartered Accountants (Firm Registration No. 113496W)

> (NIMESH P. JAIN) PARTNER (M.NO. 148097)



## Yash Management & Satellite Ltd.

## Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Decmeber 2018

(Rs.in Lakhs)

	<u></u>						(RS.III Lakiis)
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
Sr.		31st December 2018	30th September 2018	31st December 2017	31st December 2018	31st December 2017	31st March 2018
No	Particulars	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operation (Net of Return)	(0.91)	0.25	26.33	34.52	394.37	575.23
11	Other income	30.56	23.30	89.84	72.90	136.43	154.51
111	Total Income(I + II)	29.65	23.55	116.17	107.42	530.80	729.74
IV	Expenses						
	a Cost of Material Consumed		· -	-	-	-	-
	b Purchase of Stock- in- trade ( Net of Return)	(7.43)	-	62.53	(7.43)	418.07	504.96
	c Changes in inventories of Finished Goods	(0.04)	0.39	(29.20)	31.40	(28.80)	31.31
	d Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
	e Employees Benefit Expense	8.86	7.15	5.94	23.23	15.30	30.07
	f Finance Cost	2.71	2.12	3.11	6.88	9.73	11.54
	g Depreciation and amortisation expense	2.92	2.92	2.18	8.72	4.16	7.06
	h Other Expenses	8.85	9.23	22.49	33.20	54.95	77.29
	Total Expenses	15.87	21.81	67.05	96.00	473.41	662.23
V	Profit/(loss) before exceptional and tax (III ± IV)	13.78	1.74	49.12	11.42	57.39	67.51
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Net Profit before tax (V ± VI)	13.78	1.74	49.12	11.42	57.39	67.51
VIII	Tax Expenses						
	a Current tax			9.35		10.64	14.57
	b Deferred tax		-	-		-	(15.03)
ΙX	Profit (Loss) for the period (VII ± VIII)	13.78	1.74	39.77	11.42	46.75	67.97
Х	Other Comprehensive Income				3.5		
	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss						
	Change in fair value of FVOCI equity instruments	(8.94)	(29.82)	-	(77.34)	-	10.48
ΧI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)	4.84	(28.08)	39.77	(65.92)	46.75	78.45
XII	Paid-up equity share capital ( Face Value of Rs. 10 Each)	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
XIII	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve Earnings per equity share :(Quaterly/Nine Months Figures are not annualised)		=				445.45
	1) Basic	0.03	(0.17)	0.23	(0.39)	0.28	0.45
	2) Diluted	0.03	(0.17)	0.23	(0.39)	0.28	0.45

## Notes

- The above financial results have been reveiwed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th February, 2019
   The Financials have been prepared in accordance with principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read
   with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- 3 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Trading and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Segment Reporting
- 4 Previous year / quarters figures has been regroup / rearranged wherever necessary.

 $5 \quad \text{The above financial results are available at www.bseindia.com and www.yashmanagement.in} \\$ 

For Yash Management & Satellite Ltd.

MUMBAI

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th February, 2019

Anurag Gupta

Managing Director

DIN:00398458